# 502624636 01/08/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2671246

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIANXIN CHEN	01/06/2014

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANTONG UNIVERSITY		
Street Address: MICROWAVE COMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH CENTER, SCHOOL OF ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION, NANTONG UNIVERSITY, 9 SEYUAN ROAD			
City:	NANTONG, JIANGSU PROVINCE		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	226019		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13483047	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Email: charles\_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: B.Y.I.P., LTD

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484 OF GENERAL POST OFFICE

Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STD-1206-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES S. HO
Signature:	/charles ho/
Date:	01/08/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=executed assignment\_STD-1206-USPT (00205850)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031910 FRAME: 0334

	······································			
ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application			Docket Number: STD-1206-USPT	
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, co	mprising the following named inve	The same of the sa	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Jian Xin CHEN			
made an invention	entitled:	MICROWAVE FREQUENCY TO	UNABLE FILTERING BALUN	
for which an applic (Select one of the fo	ation for	Letters Patent of the United State	\$:	
is executed o	concurre	ntly herewith <sup>S</sup> atent and Trademark Office on <u>M</u> ation Serial No.: <u>13/483,047</u>	ay 30, 2012	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)		Province 226019	esearch Center, School of Electronics and ly, 9 Seyuan Road, Nantong, Jiangsu	
is desirous of acqu obtained therefor,	iring our	China entire right, title and interest in an	d to said invention and the Letters Patent to be	
acknowledged, Ass successors and as for Letters Patent fi rights to claim prior	signor, in signs, the or said in ity based	ome: good and valuable considers tending to be legally bound, hereb I full and exclusive right, title and i vention, including all divisions, con	signee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to ation, the receipt of which is hereby y sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its interest in and to said invention, all applications of inventions, and continuations-in-part thereof, all including reissues, to be obtained therefor, esponding thereto.	
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.				
Assignor ag a legal representati possession, relating thereto, to execute	prees it so we thereon to the mail instru-	hall be legally bound, upon reques of, to supply all information and evi naking and practice of said invention ments proper to patent the invention	of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or idence of which the Assignor has knowledge or con, to testify in any legal proceeding relating on in the United States of America and foreign uments proper to carry out the intent of this	
in witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.				
	~~~			

Typed or Printed Name Signature Date SIGNATURE Jian Xin CHEN **Hui TANG** \* Witness to Assignor

**PATENT** (STD-1208-USP1/00201480v1) **RECORDED: 01/08/2014 REEL: 031910 FRAME: 0335**